
FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE FOOTBALL

Stade annexe d'El Menzah

Cité Olympique 1003 El Menzah

Té1.: (+216) 7t 7937601761 1767

Fax : (+216) 71 783843

lvlvlv.ftf .org.tn

odtrl4tttu,wl
.jJt+,r*1lJl:-t tt

1003 rj:^tl- y'rllt *-lt
7 t 793 7 67 | 7 t 793 7 6t f (+216) 7 | 793 7 @ : .r:Çl

(+216) 7 I 7 t3 843' u"Sl'ill

,,/t t,Tunis,le 2 Û JAI'I 2ü25

AVIS DE CONSULTATION

Matérie1s Audiovisuels
pour l'Assemblée Générale Extraordinaire Elective de la FTF

La Fédération Tunisienne de Football lance une consultation pour location des

matériels audiovisuels suivants destinés à l'organisation de l'Assemblée Générale

Extraordinaire Elective qui aura lieu le 25 Janvier 2025 à l'Hôtel "El Mouradi" Gammarth.

Les entreprises et les entités intéressées doivent remplir le tableau ci-joint et le
déposer au bureau d'Ordre de la Fédération Tunisienne de Football sous pli fermé avec mention

« Matériels audiovisuels pour l'Assemblée Générale Extraordinaire Elective de la
FTF. A ne pas ouvrir )) et ce, au plus tard le Jeudi 23 Janvier 2025 à 12H00.

Description Quantité P.U.HT P.U.TTC Total TTC

Visuel Ecran LED centrale (p3,9) 8*3 m"2 7

Ecran Latérale (p3,9) 3,5*3 m"3 2

Technicien Ecran LED 4

Structure en aluminium H : 2m 6

Structure en aluminium H : 3m 4

Structure en aluminium H : 1m 8

Processeur NOVASTAR-(VX-a000): Ecran Princi-
pale t
Processeur NOVASTAR-(VX-a000): Latéral t
Solution cablages HDMlfibre 4K 1

Bar a LED 22*22w 1,2

Par a LED 18*18w 30

Beam 400w 4

Projecteurs scéniques 4

Ecran retour SAMSUNG Smart 72" 1

Solution Cablages courant Triphasé 60m 1

Pointeur Présentation 1.

Création D'une lnterface FRONT pour Vote ré-

solution 2048*768 1.

Création d'un code pour calculer les Votes des

3 BOX HTML; CSS 3

1.



Audio Description Quantité P.U.HT P.U.TTC Total TTC

Enceint YAMAHA DBR 15 4

Micro Sans fil - SHURE Pupitre 7

Micro Sans fil - SHURE (PG58) 2

Table de mixage Numérique L

Solution cablages XLR Media 1.

lngénieur son 1

Console Behringer LC2412 v2 1.

togis-
tique

Description Quantité P.U.HT P.U.TTC Total TTC

Tra nspo rt 1

lnstallation et désinstallation L

Assistance technique 3

REGIE 1

Model;
Marque

Description Quantité P.U.HT P.U.TTC Total TTC

AW-UE-
150; PA-

NASONIC

PTZ camera supports high-quality video pro-

duction in stadium, lecture halls, churches
and other venues. Smooth and high-quality
aK 60p/50p, high-magnification zoom and a

wide shooting angle expand the range of the
PTZ camera's applications. The camera is

equipped with a variety of interfaces and sup-
ports simulta neous 4K/ HD operation.

4

The AG-CX350 is a handheld camcorder that
features 4K/UHD resolution, 10-bit depth
H DR-compatible V-Log/HLG image quality
and various recording formats including

broadcasting P2HD.

3

PR-150;
PANASO-

Ntc

The AW-RP150 will be the newest remote ca-

mera controller to compliment Panasonic's

comprehensive professional PTZ camera li-
neup.

1,

ATEM 1;
BLACKM

AGIC

Production Studio 4K model switches bet-
ween SD, HD or Ultra HD video standards so

you can connect a wide range of video
sources such as cameras, disk recorders and

computers. Featuring 1.0 inputs, chroma keys,

transitions, media pool, 4 upstream keyers,

downstream keyers, audio mixer, multi view,
fullmotion DVE.

1

2

AG-CX-

350; PA-

NASONIC



SLIDE-

COM SE;

HOL-

LYLAND

Solidcom SE GlobalVersion is what produc-

tion teams need to take their communication
experience to the next level. Engineered with

a focus on affordability without compromi-
sing quality, the 2.4 GHz full-duplex commu-
nication system boasts, advanced Environ-
mental Noise Cancellation, and water resis-

tance.

8

HYPER-

DECK

STUDIO

HD MINI

Miniaturized deck record s H.264, ProRes or
DNxHD files onto SD/UHS-ll cards or external
USB disks in SD/HD formats to 1080p60. ln-
cludes timecode and reference generators,

3G-SD| in/out and HDMI out.

1,

CABLAGE

S VIDEO
CABLAG E Vl DEo CE RTI Fl ED 4K (3 I s I tol100m ) LOT

REG!E 2

Model;
Marque

Description Quantité P.U.HT P.U.TTC Total TTC

AW-

UE15O

1"-Type MOS SensorUp to UHD 4K 60p & HD

Simultaneous Out12G-SDl, HDMI, Fiber & lP
Transmission

20x Optical, 24x UHD & 32x HD iZoomV-Log

Out & UHD Crop with v2.28 UpdateHDR
Mode with 8T.2020 SupportWide 75.1" Hori-
zontal Viewing AngleUp to 180"/Sec Pan/Tilt

SpeedLive Stream to Platforms via RTMP

4

SMART

HUB

tz*L2

Compact 6G-SD| router with built in re-syn-

chronizers on all inputs allows clean switching
between all video sources of the same video

standard, and can be used as 12 re-synchroni-

zers for automatic re-timing of SDI feeds.

Smart Videohub CleanSwitch supports 12 in-
puts and 12 outputs in virtually all SD, HD and

Ultra HD video formats.

1

MULTI-
VIWER

L6*16

Blackmagic MultiViews is a native Ultra HD

multi viewers that let you monitor completely
independent SDI video sources on a single HD

or Ultra HD display! With fullframe re-syn-

chronization on every input, you can monitor
any combination of SD, HD and Ultra HD for-
mats and frame rates all at the same time, on

the same disPlaY.

1

3



SLIDE-

COM SE

Solidcom SE GlobalVersion is what produc-
tion teams need to take their communication
experience to the next level. Engineered with

a focus on affordability without compromi-
sing quality, the 2.4 GHz full-duplex commu-
nication system boasts, advanced Environ-
mental Noise Cancellation, and water resis-

tance.

8

HYPER-

DECK

STUDIO

HD MINI

Miniaturized deck record s H.264, ProRes or
DNxHD files onto SD/UHS-ll cards or external
USB disks in SD/HD formats to 1080p60. ln-

cludes timecode and reference generators,

3G-SD| in/out and HDMlout.

1

CABLAGE

VIDEO
CABLAG E VIDEo CE RTI Fl ED 4K (3 I s / tohO0m) LOï

Video
mixer

Atem 2

Atem 2 avec Pupitre Me2 T

RP 150 Master Controle Camera t

TOTAL

Prière indiquer le total du montant en TTC en lettres et en chiffres.

,/ Nom du raison sociale : ..
/ Adresse : ... ...
,/ Matricule fiscale : ...... ...

Pour plus amples renseignements, veuillez contacter le no Tel. 71793760.

Aouadi

+

LE

4

ô I F+


